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Methodology

* Online survey conducted December 08 -12, 2023, among n800 registered Pennsylvania voters
statewide. Respondents were selected randomly from opt-in panel participants.

» Sampling controls were used to ensure that a proportional and representative number of
respondents were interviewed from such demographic groups as partisanship, age, gender, race,
and geographic region.

* Statewide survey of registered voters has a + 3.46% overall margin of error at the 95% confidence
interval.

* Past polling can be found at http://commongroundpoll.com/


http://commongroundpoll.com/
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Wrong Direction: Over three-quarters of registered Pennsylvania voters now feel the country has
gotten off on the wrong track, the highest wrong track sentiment of the year, and less than 3-in-10

feel the Commonwealth is headed in the right direction.

Would you say that things in America are going in the right Would you say that things in Pennsylvania are going in the
direction, or has the country fundamentally gotten off on right direction, or has the state fundamentally gotten off on
the wrong track? the wrong track?
Plus/Minus denotes
movement from Q3
76% +4

55% 14

29% ¢

17% -5

Right direction Gotten off on the wrong track Right direction Gotten off on the wrong track



Younger, Moderate Citizens Voting With Their Feet: Over half of Independents and respondents
younger than 30 have thought about leaving the state, know someone who has thought about

leaving, or know someone who has already left due to Pennsylvania’s policies.

Differential

Have you or someone you know thought about leaving Subgroup

Pennsylvania for a different state due to Pennsylvania’s policies? Female (52%) 43% 57% -14%
(SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)... (ALLOW MULTIPLE RESPONSES FOR 1-3) Male (48%) 37% 63% -26%
Democratic (38%) 29% 71% -42%
Independent (23%) 56% 44% 12%
Republican (39%) 42% 58% -16%
18-29 (13%) 52% 48% 4%
60% 30-44 (23%) 53% 47% 6%
45-64 (37%) 37% 63% -26%
o 65+ (27%) 27% 73% -46%
) Urban (22%) 47% 53% -6%
Suburban (56%) 36% 64% -28%
Rural (22%) 44% 56% -12%
<$40K (31%) 45% 55% -10%
$40-$79K (33%) 38% 62% -24%
$80-$125K (20%) 40% 60% -20%
' ' $125+ (15%) 32% 68% -36%
Yes Total (Have thought about No

it/Someone | know has thought about
it/Someone | know has)



Pennsylvania’s Pocketbook Exodus: Top three reasons people consider leaving Pennsylvania to

live in another state include lower cost of living, lower taxes, and better jobs and opportunities.

What was the primary reason for thinking about moving from Pennsylvania to another state?
(Among 321 who responded ‘yes’ on previous... ) (ALLOW FOR 3 RESPONSES)

51%
41%
(1)
34% 31%
24%
20% 14%
° 12% )
10% 2%
| e 0 0 SRR USSR |
Lower cost of living Lowertaxes Better jobs and Less crime and safer Elected leaders who Less intrusive Better healthcare Better public schools More secure election Greater educational

opportunities communities are more aligned with government/more processes choices

my personalvalues  personal freedom



PA Pocketbook Struggles: Four of the top-5 ranked problems facing Pennsylvania involve

economic factors.

Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the country.
(Top 5 responses for each rank shown)

Most Important Problem
2nd Most Important Problem

PA Economy — General (7%)
PA Economy — General (6%)
PA Economy — General (7%)

Taxes (6%)
Taxes (6%) (6%)
Taxes (6%

Wages / Salary / Pay inequality (5%)
Poverty / Homelessness (6%)
Poverty / Homelessness (6%)



National Issues: Of the 27 issues tested, mflat:on/cost of living continues to be the most important
problem facing the nation, with immigration / border security now outpacing the U.S. economy

as the second most important problem.

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the country.
(Top 5 responses for each rank shown)

Most Important Problem

U.S. Economy — General (9%)

2nd Most Important Problem

U.S. Economy — General (7%)
U.S. Economy — General (6%)

Crime / Rising violence (7%)
Health care (6%)
Moral decline / U.S. unrest (6%)

Divided Country / Lack of tolerance (6%)*
Government / Lack of leadership (5%)
Immigration / Border security (5%)

Plus/Arrow denotes movement from Q3
“*’ Denotes movement into top 5 problems

0o
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Congressional Generic Ballot Dead Heat: Republican congressional candidate support has
increased three-points since the Q3 Common Ground poll, with the generic Democratic candidate

losing a point during the same span of time.

Which of the following do you think would be the best
candidate to represent you and your neighbors in Congress?

41% 40% 41% o
—)
36% 37%
—>
10% 12% 12% 9%
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

=3 Republican = Independent =3 Democratic
10




PA U.S. Senate: More than a third of voters remain uncommitted, while Bob Casey leads David McCormick

(42% to 27%) in our first head-to-head matchup, but Casey’s total support is below 50%, dangerous territory for
a three-term incumbent. McCormick remains relatively unknown and currently has just 50% of GOP support.

If the 2024 U.S. Senate elections were held today,
which of the following individuals would you most Female (5210 23% 38% 26%
like to vote for? Male (48%) 32% 46% 14%
Democratic (38%) 7% 74% 17%
Independent (23%) 21% 33% 25%
Republican (39%) 50% 15% 22%
18-29 (13%) 14% 34% 28%
30-44 (23%) 25% 35% 27%
45-64 (37%) 29% 43% 19%
42% 65+ (27%) 33% 51% 13%
339 Urban (22%) 26% 47% 18%
279% Suburban (56%) 25% 45% 20%
Rural (22%) 33% 28% 24%
<$40K (31%) 27% 39% 22%
$40-$79K (33%) 27% 44% 19%
. | | | $80-$125K (20%) 35% 32% 22%
David McCormick Bob Casey Jr. Unsure 20%, Other 5%, $125+ (15%) 21% 37% 18%

None of the above 8%

11



Presidential Generic Ballot Nail-biter: If the 2024 Presidential elections were held today, how

would you vote if your options were between a Republican or Democratic candidate?

R-D
Sub Republi

Total

E:Zi@ﬂg:: f(:zr;oge; Female (52%) 44% 47% 3%
Male (48%) 50% 44% 6%

Democratic (38%) 5% 90% 85%

Independent (23%) 41% 39% 2%

Republican (39%) 91% 6% 85%

18-29 (13%) 30% 54% 24%

47% +2 46% _4 30-44 (23%) 49% 45% 4%
45-64 (37%) 51% 41% 10%

65+ (27%) 47% 48% 1%
Urban (22%) 32% 58% 26%

Suburban (56%) 45% 48% 3%
Rural (22%) 65% 27% 38%

<$40K (31%) 43% 48% 5%

$40-$79K (33%) 48% 45% 3%
. . ! $80-$125K (20%) 51% 39% 12%
Republican Democratic $125+ (15%) 44% 51% 7%

12



Electability Issues: Trump leads the field, but support for frontrunners remains
weak with only about one-third of registered voters in Pennsylvania saying they

would vote for Biden, and just over 4-in-10 saying they would vote for Trump.

PLEASE, SELECT ALL THAT APPLY:
If the 2024 presidential election were held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

41%

34%

15% 15% 14%

10% 9%

2% 2% 2% 1%

Donald Trump JoeBiden Ron DeSantis Nikki Haley Robert F. Kennedy Vivek Ramaswamy  Chris Christie Marianne Cornel West Dean Phillips Asa Hutchinson
Jr. Williamson



More Bad News for Frontrunners: 15% of Democrats, and 18% of Republicans

say they would refuse to vote for their party’s current frontrunner.

PLEASE, SELECT ALL THAT APPLY: Are there any candidates you
. . Subgroup Trump
would refuse to vote for in the general election?

Female (52%) 46% 45%
Male (48%) 48% 47%
Democratic (38%) 76% 15%
Independent (23%) 46% 46%
oo sicen N 18% 76%

= % 0, 0,
Ron DeSantis 36% 18-29 (13%) 47% 40%
30-44 (23%) 37% 48%
Chris Christie 34% 45-64 (37%) 44% 50%
Vivek Ramaswamy 30% 65+ (27%) 58% 41%
Urban (22%) 52% 38%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 28%

v Suburban (56%) 50% 43%
Nikki Haley 23% Rural (22%) 34% 60%

<$40K (31%) 9 459
Marianne Williamson 23% i 20% 2%
$40-$79K (33%) 43% 46%
Cornel West 23% $80-$125K (20%) 42% 53%

0 (1) 0,
Asa Hutchinson 22% e G 3% 40%

Dean Phillips 19%
14




Do you plan to vote for your party’s candidate in the general election no matter who the nominee

iS?

Among self-identified Republican or Democrats (n616)

Female (52%) 69% 23% 9%

Male (48%) 78% 14% 8%

Democratic (38%) 76% 18% 6%

Independent (23%) N/A N/A N/A
239% Republican (39%) 70% 20% 10%
18-29 (13%) 58% 29% 14%

30-44 (23%) 69% 24% 8%

45-64 (37%) 75% 16% 9%

65+ (27%) 78% 16% 6%
Urban (22%) 76% 14% 10%

Suburban (56%) 71% 21% 8%

Rural (22%) 77% 17% 6%

19% <$40K (31%) 75% 18% 7%

$40-$79K (33%) 74% 18% 8%
8% $80-$125K (20%) 64% 26% 10%
$125+ (15%) 78% 12% 10%

Yes Unsure No
15



Q4 marks the first departure from the R+6 sentiment on economic policies, as the Republican

party’s economic policies have increased to a 9-point margin.

Which political party’s policies do you think are better for the economy?

47%
45% 45% 46% o ’
. —>
39% 39% itk 38%
Ql Q2 Q3 Q4

=3 Republican =3 Democratic

16



Trouble for Biden: President Biden’s job approval rating is 23 points underwater, with his disapproval rating

reaching its highest level (61%) in our tracking this year.

Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Joe Biden is doing?

Subgroup Differential

Plus/Minus denotes

movement from Q3 Female (52%) 37% 60% -23%
Male (48%) 38% 61% -23%
Democratic (38%) 72% 26% 46%
Independent (23%) 29% 66% -37%
Republican (39%) 9% 91% -82%
18-29 (13%) 23% 68% -45%
61% .5 30-44 (3% 35% 63% -28%
o 0 (1]
45-64 (37%) 36% 63% -27%
65+ (27%) 49% 51% -2%
38% _4 Jao Urban (22%) 51% 47% 4%
Suburban (56%) 38% 60% -22%
20% Rural (22%) 24% 75% -51%
<$40K (31%) 40% 59% -19%
$40-$79K (33%) 37% 63% -26%
17% 17% $80-$125K (20%) 32% 66% -34%
| | . $125+ (15%) 43% 53% -10%
Total Approve Total Disapprove

Strongly approve Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove Strongly disapprove 17



Is Shapiro’s Honeymoon Over? While Governor Shapiro still enjoys a +26-point approval rating, Q4

marks the first job approval decline in his early tenure, with more voters moving into the ‘unsure’
column.

Q4

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Governor
Josh Shapiro is doing?

Plus/Minus denotes
movement from Q3

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Governor
Josh Shapiro is doing? 56% _5
o
0,
30% +1
35%
29%
14% S
12% 14% +4
26% 10%
17% 24%
: . 16%
Total Approve Total Disapprove Unsure
Strongly approve Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove Strongly disapprove f T T !
Total Approve Total Disapprove Unsure

Strongly approve Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove Strongly disapprove 18
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While Governor Shapiro touts himself as ‘getting stuff done’, 61% of voters are unsure or do not believe that
he has delivered major accomplishments during his first year in office. Few respondents can identify

accomplishments the Governor achieved working with the legislature. Of the 39% that do, the I-95 reopening
was cited as his biggest win.

Do you feel Governor Shapiro has delivered major
accomplishments during his first year in office?

39% 36%

25%

Yes No Unsure

(If yes in previous question: n311)
As Governor Josh Shapiro approaches the end of his
first year in office, what do you regard as his greatest
accomplishment? (open-ended)

Road repair on 1-95 / Bridge / Infrastructure - 24%

His stance on economy / jobs

He is for the people / state

He is doing a good job

Abortion / Women'’s rights stance

Stance on education

Bipartisanship

13%

8%

6%

6%

6%

5%

20



Over 7-in-10 registered voters in Pennsylvania say their household electric bill

has gone up over the past year, as a strong plurality now cite rising costs of

energy as the most pressing issue regarding energy and the environment.

Over the past year, would you say that your household electric bill
has (ROTATE) gone up, gone down or stayed the same?

71%

24%

2%

Goneup Stayed about the same Gonedown

What would you say is the most pressing issue in
Pennsylvania today, regarding energy and the
environment?

Rising costs of energy

Environmental consequences of energy
production and exploration

Too many limits on energy production

Loss of energy sector jobs / economic impact .

of regulations

Not enough regulations on energy production I 5%

21



RGGI: Over 70% of registered Pennsylvanian’s have not heard of RGGI, and when
learning about it, overwhelmingly oppose the initiative or any attempt to

implement it without legislative approval.

Have you read, seen, or heard about the
Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative (RGGI)? The Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative (RGGI) is a program that would

implement new energy taxes, imposed by Pennsylvania’s previous governor by
executive order, without approval by the legislature. As a result, the
Commonwealth Court blocked the program, ruling it an “illegal tax” that violates
the state Constitution.

72%
... Knowing this
Differential
Do you support or oppose allowing the governor to
unilaterally impose new taxes without a vote by your 17% 71% -54%
18% elected representatives in the legislature?
11%

Do you support or oppos-e Pennsylvania participating in a 2% 63% 1%
program, like RGGI, that imposes new taxes on energy?

Yes No Unsure

22



Health Care: Voters only rate their overall satisfaction with health care as a 6 out
of 10, agreeing that consumers need personalized coverage options, expanded

access to telemedicine, and ridding the system of too much bureaucracy.

How would you rate the current state of your health
care coverage, considering factors such as your plan’s
accessibility, cost, and your overall satisfaction with the
level of care you receive?

Please read the following statements and indicate if you agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or disagree.

Differential

Instead of being locked into one-size-fits-all
lans, consumers should be empowered to
P : Sl 92% 5% 87%
4% personalize a coverage option that is best for
them.
18% Elected officials should make health care more
1o 1o flexible and accessible through measures like
% 10% & expanding access to telemedicine and enforcing 91% 5% 86%
= 7% price transparency rules that allow patients to
3 A% 4% shop and save.
1% The current health care system is loaded with
too much bureaucracy and paperwork, which
0- 1 2 3 4 5- 6 7 8 9 10- ) ¥ .p p ; 87% 9% 78%
Terrible / Average / Great/ drives up costs and makes it difficult for
Not good Not good Very everyday people to access good care.
atall or bad good
Mean = 6.0 23



Unfinished Business: By a staggering 48-point margin, voters agree that Governor Shapiro should

honor the bipartisan deal he made with the State Senate to support scholarships for children
attending the worst performing schools.

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: ST
“Governor Shapiro made a bi-partisan deal with the State Senate to support

scholarships for children attending the state’s worst performing schools. He should Female (52%) 62% 10% 52%
honor the deal he made and fund the scholarships.” Male (48%) 60% 16% 44%

Democratic (38%) 63% 9% 54%

Independent (23%) 63% 8% 55%

Republican (39%) 58% 20% 38%

61% +48 18-29 (13%) 64% 9% 55%
30-44 (23%) 67% 8% 59%

45-64 (37%) 60% 15% 45%

299% 65+ (27%) 56% 16% 40%
Urban (22%) 70% 12% 58%

Suburban (56%) 60% 13% 47%

17% Rural (22%) 57% 15% 42%

e 13% <$40K (31%) 58% 14% 44%

2% $40-$79K (33%) 63% 11% 52%

6% $80-$125K (20%) 68% 10% 58%

Total Agree Neither Agree Nor Disagree Total Disagree IR St i S

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree 24



Unfinished Business: As voters spread the blame for not having a completed budget, a strong plurality believes it

is ultimately Governor Shapiro’s responsibility to get the budget done. Despite headlines touting a ‘finished

budget,’ some provisions in the funding bill still lack the code bills required to authorize these programs.

As you may know, state leaders in Harrisburg have been
unable to finalize a budget for the state. Who do you blame
the most for the state not having a completed budget yet?

36%

17% 22% 21%
0

Governor Josh Pa. State House Pa. State Senate Unsure
Shapiro

Who do you think is ultimately responsible for making sure
the state budget gets finalized?

39%
24% .
(1]
15%
Governor Josh Pa. State House Pa. State Senate Unsure

Shapiro

25



Something Both Sides Agree On: Over 90% of Democrats and Republicans agree that it is important

for leaders in Pennsylvania to come together and pass a bipartisan budget agreement.

How important is it to you personally that leaders in Pennsylvania of all
political parties come together and pass a budget agreement that is bi-
partisan? Female (52%) 89% 4% 85%
91% Male (48%) 93% 3% 90%
Democratic (38%) 92% 4% 88%
Independent (23%) 89% 2% 87%
329 Republican (39%) 91% 4% 87%
18-29 (13%) 87% 7% 80%
30-44 (23%) 87% 3% 84%
45-64 (37%) 92% 3% 89%
65+ (27%) 94% 3% 91%
Urban (22%) 89% 6% 83%
Suburban (56%) 92% 3% 89%
59% Rural (22%) 91% 4% 87%
<$40K (31%) 87% 5% 82%
$40-$79K (33%) 93% 3% 90%
4% $80-$125K (20%) 94% 3% 91%
| | . $125+ (15%) 91% 2% 89%
Total Important Total Not Important

Extremely important Somewhat important Not that important Not at all important 26



Aside from self-identified Democrats, every other major demographic group surveyed opposes

using tax dollars to bail out mass transit systems in Philly and Pittsburgh.

Do you support or oppose politicians in Harrisburg using $300 million in state sales

: : oo : . Subgroup Differential
tax dollars to bail out mass transit systems in Philadelphia and Pittsburgh?

Female (52%) 31% 52% -21%
Male (48%) 38% 56% -18%

Democratic (38%) 49% 39% 10%
Independent (23%) 38% 49% -11%
Republican (39%) 19% 71% -52%
18-29 (13%) 34% 45% -11%
30-44 (23%) 38% 53% -15%
54% 45-64 (37%) 34% 56% -22%
65+ (27%) 34% 56% -22%

35% 25% Urban (22%) 43% 45% -2%
Suburban (56%) 35% 52% -17%
Rural (22%) 25% 68% -43%
27% 12% <$40K (31%) 36% 51% -15%
e $40-$79K (33%) 31% 54% -23%
8% $80-$125K (20%) 34% 58% -24%
Total Support Total Oppose Unsure 125+ (W) e fet L

Strongly support Somewhat support Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose 27
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You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t know or haven't heard of the entity, please note that. (RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS IN SERIES)

.Individuals by

Total
+3 Differential -12 Differential
[s)
59% 58% o 57%
55% 54% 55% 53% 52%
45%
34%
29% 28% 28% Jeo Jeo 28%
% 5% 5%
- 20% 21% 23%20% - 20% -
16% 18% 18% 17%
12%
GovernorJosh  PA Treasurer Stacy Lt. Governor Austin PA House Speaker PA Attorney Auditor General PA Senate Philadelphia Philadelphia  Philadelphia Mayor
Shapiro Garrity Davis Joanna McClinton General Michelle Tim DeFoor President Kim Mayor-Elect District Attorney Jim Kenney
Henry Ward Cherelle Parker Larry Krasner
Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of / Unsure
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You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’'t know or haven't heard of the entity, please note that. (RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS IN SERIES)

..Individuals by favorability differential

Total
55% 54%
43% 43% 43%
34% 35%
29%  28%
249 25% .
21% | 21% I I 22% ZM
Philadelphia Flyers Pittsburgh Penguins Supreme Court of PA PA House of Representatives PA State Senate
m Favorable = Unfavorable Never heard of / Unsure
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You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

each. If you don't know or haven't heard of the entity, please note that. (RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS IN SERIES)

..Individuals by favorability differential

48%
(o)
36% 38%

31% 32%
I 15% I I

Total

46%
43% 43%

34%
23%
11%

57%

39% 39%

32%
29%

5%

60%

39%

1%

61%

25%

14%

U.S.Sen. Bob Casey U.S. House Minority
Leader Hakeem Jeffries

U.S.Sen. John Fetterman U.S. Senate Majority U.S.House Speaker Mike  Vice President Kamala

Leader Chuck Schumer

= Favorable = Unfavorable

Johnson Harris

Never heard of / Unsure

President Joe Biden

U.S.Senate Minority
Leader Mitch McConnell

31



You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of

each. If you don't know or haven't heard of the entity, please note that. (RANDOMIZE QUESTIONS IN SERIES)

.Institutions by favorability differential

Total

53%

43%

3%

48%

36%

17%

57%

41%

2%

48% 48%
41%
38%
14%
10%
U.S. Supreme Court U.S.Senate
= Favorable

The Democratic Party

U.S.House of Representatives

= Unfavorable Never heard of / Unsure

The Republican Party

32



Jobs & The Economy Series




The End of “Bidenomics”: Democratic political committees recently dropped the term
‘Bidenomics’; as over a third of Democrats and two-thirds of Independents believe the President’s

“Bidenomics” worsened or had no effect on economic conditions in Pennsylvania.

Do you think Joe Biden’s policies — called ‘Bidenomics’ by the

president and his critics — have: Female (52%) 23% 18% 45%

Male (48%) 31% 16% 47%

Democratic (38%) 50% 24% 13%

Independent (23%) 21% 21% 45%

Republican (39%) 8% 8% 79%

18-29 (13%) 13% 32% 38%

30-44 (23%) 22% 20% 49%

45-64 (37%) 26% 14% 50%

46% 65+ (27%) 38% 12% 42%

Urban (22%) 33% 20% 34%

S Suburban (56%) 28% 17% 45%
0 Rural (22%) 18% 15% 62%
17% <$40K (31%) 28% 16% 43%

$40-$79K (33%) 21% 19% 50%

$80-$125K (20%) 27% 13% 53%

, , , $125+ (15%) 38% 16% 36%

Improved economic Had no effect on economic Worsened economic

conditions in Pennsylvania conditions in Pennsylvania conditions in Pennsylvania
34



Economic Troubles In The State: Currently, two-thirds of Pennsylvanians say the economic
conditions in the Commonwealth are not so good or poor, with a plurality also saying that it is a

bad time to find a quality job in the state.

How would you rate the economic conditions in
Pennsylvania today?

Plus/Minus denotes
movement from Q3

66% +3
22%
29% _4

45%

27%

2% :

Total Positive Total Negative
Excellent Good Not so good Poor

Thinking about the job situation in Pennsylvania today,
would you say that it is now a good time or a bad time to
find a quality job?

36% 39%

26%

Good time Bad time Unsure
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Economic Troubles For Businesses: Now over half of all registered voters statewide believe

Pennsylvania is worse for businesses than it was 10 years ago, with those in their ‘working prime’
feeling the brunt.

Subgroup
it was 10 years ago, about the same for businesses than it was 10

Do you think the state of Pennsylvania is worse for businesses than

years ago, or better for businesses than it was 10 years ago? FEIELE (526 10% 18% 56%

Male (48%) 18% 28% 45%

Democratic (38%) 26% 28% 31%

Independent (23%) 10% 21% 60%

Republican (39%) 4% 19% 65%

18-29 (13%) 11% 18% 54%

519 30-44 (23%) 14% 19% 55%

45-64 (37%) 13% 23% 54%

65+ (27%) 16% 29% 41%

Urban (22%) 19% 27% 43%

23% Suburban (56%) 14% 23% 49%

14% Rural (22%) 10% 20% 62%

<$40K (31%) 9% 26% 52%

$40-$79K (33%) 13% 21% 54%

| . , , $80-$125K (20%) 15% 20% 53%

Better for businesses thanit ~ About the same for ~ Worse for businesses than it $125+ (15%) 22% 27% 38%
was 10 years ago buisnesses than it was 10 was 10 years ago

years ago 36



Economic Troubles At Home: Nearly half of all respondents say their families are financially worse
off then they were two years ago, as less than 1-in-5 Democrats, Independents, or Republicans

think they are financially better off than they were 24 months ago.

Would you say that you and your family are financially better off,

about the same, or worse off as you were two years ago? Female (52%) 8% 38% 52%
Male (48%) 15% 38% 46%
Democratic (38%) 19% 47% 32%
Independent (23%) 9% 35% 54%
Republican (39%) 5% 31% 62%
18-29 (13%) 13% 33% 49%
30-44 (23%) 12% 33% 54%
45-64 (37%) 8% 39% 52%
49% 65+ (27%) 14% 44% 41%
389 Urban (22%) 15% 40% 43%
Suburban (56%) 11% 39% 48%
Rural (22%) 9% 33% 57%
<$40K (31%) 9% 38% 51%
11% $40-$79K (33%) 7% 33% 59%
$80-$125K (20%) 13% 41% 46%
$125+ (15%) 23% 45% 32%
Better off About the same Worse off
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Inflation Not Going Away: Since the Q3 Common Ground poll, those saying they have personally
been negatively impacted by inflation increased 3 points, and those saying they have not been

impacted declined 2 points.

Subgroup Differential

How much have inflation and recent price increases impacted you or
your household’s ability to maintain your standard of living?

| Femate 2 77% 22% 55% |
Male (48%) 64% 35% 29%
Democratic (38%) 63% 36% 27%
71% = Independent (23%) 75% 24% 51%
Republican (39%) 76% 24% 52%
18-29 (13%) 71% 26% 45%
; 30-44 (23%) 82% 18% 64%
35% 45-64 (37%) 77% 23% 54%
65+ (27%) 53% 46% 7%
29% , Urban (22%) 77% 23% 54%
- Suburban (56%) 67% 32% 35%
% Rural (22%) 74% 26% 48%
36% <$40K (31%) 77% 23% 54%
23% $40-$79K (33%) 74% 25% 49%
| | | $80-$125K (20%) 69% 31% 38%
Total Negatively Impacted Total Not Impacted $125+ (15%) 54% 46% 8%

A great deal A fair amount Only a little Not at all 33
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F's Over A’s: Only Democrats and those earning more than $125K a year give PA’s school system
more A's than F’s, as currently, over twice as many respondents would fail the school system than

give it top marks.

How would you grade the quality of Pennsylvania’s K-12 school Subgroup

system? Female (52%) 5% 10% -5%
Male (48%) 2% 9% -7%
Democratic (38%) 6% 5% 1%
Independent (23%) 2% 11% -9%
Republican (39%) 2% 13% -11%
18-29 (13%) 6% 8% -2%
30-44 (23%) 8% 10% -2%
45-64 (37%) 2% 10% -8%
65+ (27%) 2% 8% -6%
38% Urban (22%) 4% 12% -8%
Suburban (56%) 4% 7% -3%
259 Rural (22%) 3% 12% -9%
<$40K (31%) 3% 11% -8%
16% $40-$79K (33%) 3% 9% -6%
9% $80-$125K (20%) 2% 11% -9%
4% $125+ (15%) 7% 4% 3%




Not learning life skills and lack of teaching basics top the reasons residents are dissatisfied with

the quality of K-12 education in Pennsylvania.

What, if any, would you say are reasons you are dissatisfied with the quality of education that students in Pennsylvania receive?
(SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)... (RANDOMIZE RESPONSES)

... Top reasons >30% among those who ranked school B-F, or were unsure (n771)

(o)
49%
41%
0 o
38% 37% 36% 349
(o] (o)
32%
Not learning life skills Lack of teaching Student safety concerns Learning loss from COVID Political agendas being taught Poor administration Too much emphasis on
basics/reading/writing/arithmetic shutdowns standardized testing/grades
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Educational Opportunities: If costs were no concern, over half of Pennsylvanians would send their

child to a private school, with less than 1-in-5 saying they would send their child to a district school.

If financial costs were of no concern, what type of school would you select to obtain the best education for your child?

55%

33%

22%
° 18%

10%
7% 7% 3%

Private school Private school District school Home school Charter school  Cyber school or Unsure / Not
(non-religious) (religious) remote learning applicable
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Despite the common perception that holiday dinners are turned upside down
by political disagreements, 849 said a political disagreement has never
disrupted their family holiday dinners.

Have you experienced a political Have you ever blocked or been blocked by
disagreement that disrupted a family dinner a close friend or family member on social
during the holidays? media due to pohtical differences?

70%

Yes

15%




k>

Do you engage n charitable giving over the holidays?

3

(If Yes) Considering current economic conditions and your personal financial situation,
how much do you plan to spend on holiday shopping this year? n504

43%

4%
B | %//%

More than previous years About the same Less than previous years

o

~7Z ‘

(If Yes) What types of charitable causes do you support? (Select all that apply) n504

Transformative (hunger, water,
interventions)

Economic Opportunity (poverty,
financial security)

Saving Lives (vaccinations,
doctor/hospital)

Education (opportunities, teachers)

Wildlife (endangered species, habitats)

Women & Girls (equality, trafficking,
support)

Climate (clean up, carbon offset,
forests)

r'e .
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It's the Economy, Stupid!

» Four of the top-5 ranked problems facing Pennsylvania involve economic factors, with
inflation / cost of living ranking as the most important problem in each quarter of 2023.

« As voters cite the rising cost of living and electricity costs as substantial problems
facing the state, the RGGI is either unknown or opposed by voters who fear new taxes on
energy could drive everyday prices up higher.

* Currently, 4-in-10 registered voters have thought about leaving the state, or know
someone who has thought about leaving, due to Pennsylvania policies.

« The top three reasons people are considering leaving are economic reasons: lower cost of living,
lower taxes, better jobs and opportunities.
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Pessimistic Outlook

- At 76%, this is the highest percentage during 2023 of people who believe the country is
on the “wrong track.”

« The previous low was 72% during the first and third quarters. 75% was the second highest during the
second quarter.

« Wrong track was 81% among people earning between $40K and $80K.

- Wrong track for Pennsylvania has ticked up slightly from the last quarter (51% to 55%) as
voters point to economic factors plaguing the state.
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Elected Officials Not ‘Getting Stuff Done’ That Matters To Voters

* In a December 7" interview with KDKA-TV, Gov. Shapiro said, “I think in general, we're

getting government working again.” It doesn’t appear voters agree, ds 61% say he has
not delivered major accomplishments, or they are unsure.

* Nearly as many voters believe Gov. Shapiro has not delivered major accomplishments
(36%) as those who believe he has (39%). A quarter of voters are unsure. The top
accomplishment cited is the 1-95 repairs/infrastructure.

- While voters equally blame both houses of the legislature for failing to pass a budget (House 22%,

Senate 21%), ultimately, they believe it is the governor’s responsibility to ensure a final budget (39%
Shapiro, 24% State Senate, 15% State House).

- Despite frequent gridlock, budget failures, and a closely divided House, a vast majority
of voters say it is important to them personally that leaders in Pennsylvania of all
political parties come together and pass a budget agreement that is bipartisan.
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Gearing Up For Election Year

- The generic Republican presidential candidate (47%) and generic Democratic
candidate (46%) are running neck-and-neck in the tossup state of Pennsylvania.

« When asked If the 2024 presidential elections were held today, which of the following individuals
would you vote for? 41% said Trump and 34% said Biden.

* In our first head-to-head matchup of the PA U.S. Senate race, Bob Casey leads David
McCormick (42% to 27%).

- Casey'’s support among younger voters (18 to 44) is in the mid-30s.

« McCormick remains relatively unknown with just 50% of GOP support.
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